

SAN JUAN HILLS WOMEN'S GOLF ASSOCIATION

32120 San Juan Creek Road San Juan Capistrano, CA 949-493-1167

Welcome to the SJHWGA:

San Juan Hills Golf Club is nestled in between the historic town and hills of San Juan Capistrano located just minutes south of the Mission San Juan Capistrano. The Club features an 18-hole golf course complete with driving range, chipping and putting greens.

The San Juan Hills Women's Golf Association (SJHWGA) began in 1969. SJHWGA members participate in weekly 18-hole tournaments on Thursdays. You will enjoy playing with a great group of women golfers of every skill level. Handicap Index 40.00 required.

For more information about San Juan Hills Women's Golf Association, please contact Kim Hofer SJHWGA Membership Chair – <u>hofer.kim@gmail.com</u> 949-310-9566

We look forward to you joining our women's club. If you have any questions, or need further assistance, please don't hesitate contacting Kim Hofer at the above captioned email address.

2024 SJHWGA BOARD

Cheryl Graber	President
Tracy Kilpatrick	Secretary
Karen Yoshihara	Treasurer
Lori Van Hove	Handicap
Letty Burks	Tournament
Eileen Licerio	Rules
Kim Hofer	Membership